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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5259
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
ASSISTANCE UNDER POWER SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FUND
Kaswan Shri Rahul

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the Government of Rajasthan to provide assistance under Power System Development Fund (PSDF);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has sanctioned assistance for the implementation of the said proposals;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the assistance is likely to be provided to Rajasthan under PSDF?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Prasaran Nigam Limited (RRVPNL) has submitted the proposal for renovation and upgradation in all sub- stations of Rajasthan to rectify protection related deficiencies, installation of reactor, etc. in Rajasthan.

(c) to (e): Based on the recommendations of Appraisal Committee, the assistance for the said proposal would be provided after approval by CERC and the Monitoring Committee.
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